
 
 

 

Children, Youth and Families (CYF) System of Care 
Full-Service Partnership (FSP) / Data Collection Reporting (DCR) 

Bi-annual Meeting 
Agenda 

 

December 14, 2022 
1:00 PM to 3:00 PM 

County of San Diego Behavioral Health Services – Live Well!  

1 
Welcome 
• Microsoft Teams Housekeeping 
• The DCR System 

Wendy Maramba 

2 
Updates 

• FSP/DCR Public Facing Portal 
• Training modules 

Alfredo Villalba 

3 
San Diego Center for Children – Wrap Works 

• Primary/Secondary Program Collaboration 

SDCC Team 
Laura Medina 

lmedina@centerforchildren.org 
Marina Marta 

mmarta@centerforchildren.org 

4 
DCR Assistance 

• Roles and Responsibilities Program/County/CASRC/State 

CYF DCR Support Team 
Caryl Montillano 

Eric Camerino 
Reigel Javinal 

5 FSP Quarterly Report and Data Entry Review Report 
Kate McDonald, CASRC 

Anh Tran, CASRC 

6 Attendance and Grades Outcome Measures Wendy Maramba 
Kate McDonald, CASRC 

7 Reminders and Announcements 

8 

FSP/DCR Support Staff 
DCR Team Support Fax/Email eFax# (858) 999-8921 BHS.CYF.DCR.Support@sdcounty.ca.gov 
Caryl Montillano CYF FSP Support Analyst (619) 548-9393 Caryl.Montillano@sdcounty.ca.gov 
Eric Camerino CYF FSP Support Analyst (619) 854-0203 Eric.Camerino@sdcounty.ca.gov 
Reigel Javinal CYF FSP Support Analyst (619) 228-4512 Reigel.Javinal@sdcounty.ca.gov 
Alfredo Villalba CYF FSP Lead Analyst (619) 548-8730 Alfredo.Villalba@sdcounty.ca.gov 
Wendy Maramba CYF FSP/DCR Lead (619) 417-0873 Wendy.Maramba@sdcounty.ca.gov 
Kate McDonald CASRC Senior Mental Health Researcher klmcdonald@health.ucsd.edu 
Anh Tran CASRC Research Associate  alt041@health.ucsd.edu 

9 Next Meeting – Tentatively May 2023 
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	FSP Quarterly Report and Data Entry Review Report

